GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4144
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2024

UPGRADATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITALS IN MADHYA PRADESH

4144. SHRI ALOK SHARMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state;

(a) the total number of hospitals that have been upgraded, newly completed and in the stage of planning in Madhya Pradesh during the last three years, year-wise; and
(b) the details of Budgetary allocations made for these projects?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) & (b): The National Health Mission (NHM) provides support for improvement in health infrastructure, availability of adequate human resources in health facilities, to improve availability and accessibility to quality health care especially for the under served and marginalized groups in rural areas. The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare provides technical and financial support to the States/UTs to strengthen the public healthcare system, based on the proposals received in the form of Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs) under NHM. Government of India provides approval for the proposals in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoPs) as per norms & available resources.

Health Dynamics of India (HDI) (Infrastructure & Human Resources), 2022-23 is an annual publication, based on Health care administrative data reported by States/UTs. Details of health facilities functioning in rural & urban areas in the country including Madhya Pradesh may be seen at the following link of HDI 2022-23:

https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%2001%20India%20%28Infrastr
ucture%20%26%20Human%20Resources%629%202022-23 RE%20%281%29.pdf

In addition, support has also been provided to the State of Madhya Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) for upgradation of 04 Government Medical Colleges by setting up of Super Specialty blocks. Further, AIIMS at Bhopal has also been established.


https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastructure%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf
https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastructure%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf

No. of health facilities approved and in construction stage in Madhya Pradesh during last 3 years is as follows:

Scheme Facility Completed In-construction
NHM District Hospital 0 7
Sub Health centre (SHC) 0 200
Pradhan Mantri-Ayushman | Critical Care Blocks (CCB) 1 54
Bharat Health Infrastructure | Integrated  Public ~ Health 18 37
Mission (PM-ABHIM) Laboratories (IPHL)
15th Finance Commission | SHC 38 1769
(FC-XV) Primary Health Centre (PHC) 21 103
Community Health Centre 0 101
(CHO)

The details of fund release under NRHM for Madhya Pradesh for the last three years is as
follows:
(Rs. in crore)

State 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Madhya Pradesh 2,295.66 2,582.10 2,545.68

Note: The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.

Total amount of Rs. 1567.91 crore has been approved under PM-ABHIM for the State of Madhya Pradesh for the period FY 2021-26. Total amount of Rs. 4498.74 crore has been
approved under FC-XV health grant for the State of Madhya Pradesh for FY 2021-26.
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https://finance.cg.gov.in/15%20Finance%20Commission/Main.html

